16.4 Sensitivity Testing

TEARC has been tested against a range of sensitivity factors determined by the TEARC Project team and the

financial and commercial advisor.

-

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

2
0

1
7

-1
8

2
0

1
8

-1
9

2
0

1
9

-2
0

2
0

2
0

-2
1

2
0

2
1

-2
2

2
0

2
2

-2
3

2
0

2
3

-2
4

2
0

2
4

-2
5

2
0

2
5

-2
6

2
0

2
6

-2
7

2
0

2
7

-2
8

2
0

2
8

-2
9

2
0

2
9

-3
0

2
0

3
0

-3
1

2
0

3
1

-3
2

2
0

3
2

-3
3

2
0

3
3

-3
4

2
0

3
4

-3
5

2
0

3
5

-3
6

2
0

3
6

-3
7

2
0

3
7

-3
8

2
0

3
8

-3
9

2
0

3
9

-4
0

2
0

4
0

-4
1

2
0

4
1

-4
2

2
0

4
2

-4
3

2
0

4
3

-4
4

2
0

4
4

-4
5

2
0

4
5

-4
6

2
0

4
6

-4
7

2
0

4
7

-4
8

2
0

4
8

-4
9

2
0

4
9

-5
0

2
0

5
0

-5
1

2
0

5
1

-5
2

N
o

m
in

al
  (

$
 m

ill
io

n
)

Risk adjusted capital costs Risk adjusted ongoing costs Revenues

AFFORDABILITY ANALYSIS

TOWNSVILLE EASTERN ACCESS RAIL CORRIDOR PROJECT PAGE 297

Table 16.6 demonstrates the impact of changes to key parameters on TEARC affordability in nominal terms.

Table 16.6 Sensitivity Testing on TEARC Affordability (Nominal)

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS BASE
ASSUMPTION

NOMINAL ($ M) $ CHANGE % CHANGE

Capital costs increased by 10% 458.9 498.1 39.2 8.5

Capital costs reduced by 10% 458.9 419.8 (39.2) (8.5)

Ongoing costs increased by 10% 458.9 465.5 6.6 1.4

Ongoing costs reduced by 10% 458.9 452.3 (6.6) (1.4)

Revenues increased by 10% 458.9 459.1 0.1 0.0

Revenues decreased by 10% 458.9 458.8 (0.1) 0.0

Capital cost escalation increased by 1% 458.9 477.8 18.8 4.1

Capital cost escalation reduced by 1% 458.9 440.8 (18.1) (3.9)

Ongoing cost escalation increased by 1% 458.9 476.6 17.6 3.8

Ongoing cost escalation reduced by 1% 458.9 445.2 (13.7) (3.0)

CPI escalation increased by 1% 458.9 459.2 0.3 0.1

CPI escalation decreased by 1% 458.9 458.7 (0.2) (0.1)

Table 16.7 demonstrates the impact of changes to key parameters on TEARC affordability in NPV terms.

Table 16.7  Sensitivity Testing on TEARC Affordability (NPV)

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS BASE
ASSUMPTION

NPV ($ M) $ CHANGE % CHANGE

Capital costs increased by 10% 370.2 404.2 34.0 9.2

Capital costs reduced by 10% 370.2 336.1 (34.0) (9.2)

Ongoing costs increased by 10% 370.2 373.1 2.9 0.8

Ongoing costs reduced by 10% 370.2 367.2 (2.9) (0.8)

Revenues increased by 10% 370.2 370.2 0.1 0.0

Revenues decreased by 10% 370.2 370.1 (0.1) (0.0)

Capital cost escalation increased by 1% 370.2 386.4 16.2 4.4

Capital cost escalation reduced by 1% 370.2 354.6 (15.6) (4.2)

Ongoing cost escalation increased by 1% 370.2 377.2 7.0 1.9

Ongoing cost escalation reduced by 1% 370.2 364.6 (5.5) (1.5)

CPI escalation increased by 1% 370.2 370.3 0.1 0.0

CPI escalation decreased by 1% 370.2 370.1 (0.1) (0.0)

Discount rate increased by 1% 370.2 352.7 (17.5) (4.7)

Discount rate reduced by 1% 370.2 389.7 19.5 5.3

Figure 16.3 shows the dollar change of TEARC affordability in NPV terms by adjusting the selected

parameters.

All sensitivities undertaken indicate TEARC will still result in a significant NPV, predominately due to the high

upfront capital costs.

AFFORDABILITY ANALYSIS

TOWNSVILLE EASTERN ACCESS RAIL CORRIDOR PROJECT PAGE 298

Figure 16.3 Dollar Change of TEARC Affordability (NPV)

An alternate demand scenario was not considered beneficial, as revenue estimates were marginal relative to the

Project costs.

16.5 Conclusion

As at the date of this DBC, the final form of the funding agreement between the State and the